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	b(LR)
	Sea Surface Temperature
	Chlorophyll
	Salinity
	pH
	DO
	Nitrate
	Silicate
	Iron
	Phosphate

	b(LR)
	1.00
	0.46
	-0.74
	0.31
	-0.38
	-0.17
	-0.21
	-0.31
	-0.40
	-0.14

	SST
	0.46
	1.00
	-0.76
	0.65
	-0.75
	-0.78
	-0.74
	-0.76
	-0.58
	0.31

	Chl
	-0.74
	-0.76
	1.00
	-0.36
	0.46
	0.38
	0.43
	0.45
	0.43
	0.30

	Salinity
	0.31
	0.65
	-0.36
	1.00
	-0.99
	-0.93
	-0.82
	-0.94
	-0.93
	0.43

	pH
	-0.38
	-0.75
	0.46
	-0.99
	1.00
	0.95
	0.82
	0.95
	0.92
	-0.46

	DO
	-0.17
	-0.78
	0.38
	-0.93
	0.95
	1.00
	0.93
	0.97
	0.77
	-0.51

	Nitrate
	-0.21
	-0.74
	0.43
	-0.82
	0.82
	0.93
	1.00
	0.96
	0.57
	-0.35

	Silicate
	-0.31
	-0.76
	0.45
	-0.94
	0.95
	0.97
	0.96
	1.00
	0.77
	-0.41

	Iron
	-0.40
	-0.58
	0.43
	-0.93
	0.92
	0.77
	0.57
	0.77
	1.00
	-0.27

	Phosphate
	-0.14
	0.31
	0.30
	0.43
	-0.46
	-0.51
	-0.35
	-0.41
	-0.27
	1.00


      

Tested for significance, as correlation coefficient (>0.57, < -0.57, p=0.05, 2-tailed)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Correlation of SST with other variables observed significant, represented as bold
